Cornell (6-20, 3-10) -vs- Penn (15-11, 7-6)
03/06/20 at Macquarie Court at The Palestra (Philly)

Date: 03/06/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez d;hcég :Pg"g o5 Cornell 32 32 64

Site: Macquarie Court at The Palestra (Philly) Penn 35 43 78

Referees: Adam Flore,Tony Chiazza,Pat Driscoll

Cornell 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Terrance McBride * 34 9-16 4-6 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 1 22

12 Kobe Dickson * 31 5-8 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 11

05 Bryan Knapp * 30 3-11 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 0 8

21 Riley Voss * 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3

22  Josh Warren * 33 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-6 7 0 5 3 1 0 0

25 Dean Noll 18 5-7 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 11

03 Jimmy Boeheim 18 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 1 7

02 Marcus Filien 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 2

04  Greg Dolan 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Noah Gear 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-58 9-15 1-2 5-25 30 9 9 13 4 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-27 48.15 % 5-10 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 14-31 45.16 % 4-5 80.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 27-58 46.6 % 9-15 60.0 % 1-2 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 2 1st-18:11

Penn 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Brodeur, AJ * 35 9-12 2-3 2-2 3-7 10 1 7 0 0 1 22

14  Martz, Max * 35 5-11 2-6 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 2 0 1 12

00 Betley, Ryan * 32 4-12 3-9 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 0 0 1 11

12 Goodman, Devon * 38 4-8 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 5 2 1 1 9

11 Monroe, Lucas * 17 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 4

03 Dingle, Jordan 18 4-8 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 12

24  Simmons, Jarrod 5 23 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 [¢] 0 5

13  Scott, Eddie 20 1-5 0-4 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-61 11-31 7-9 8-27 35 4 18 9 1 6 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-28 46.43 % 5-16 31.25% 4-5 80.00 %

Second Half 17-33 51.52 % 6-15 40.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 30-61 49.2 % 11-31 35.5% 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 36

Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
02:49

Second Chance Points: 9  Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 20

Fast Break Points: 8



First Half Box Score

Cornell 32
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Terrance McBride 17 6-9 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 6] 0 15
12  Kobe Dickson 17 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 (0] 0 0 1 5
5 Bryan Knapp 16 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0] 6] 0 3
21 Riley Voss 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
22  Josh Warren 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
25 Dean Noll 9 34 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 7
3 Jimmy Boeheim 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
2 Marcus Filien 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 (0] (0] 1 0 1 0
4 Greg Dolan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
32 Noah Gear 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 5-10 1-2 2-15 17 4 5 7 0 2 32
48.1 % 50.0 % 50.0 %
Penn 35
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Brodeur, AJ 17 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 7
14  Martz, Max 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
0] Betley, Ryan 15 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 8
12  Goodman, Devon 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
11  Monroe, Lucas 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 4
3 Dingle, Jordan 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
24 Simmons, Jarrod 3 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 5
13  Scott, Eddie 12 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-28 5-16 4-5 1-13 14 2 7 4 (o] 3 35
46.4 % 31.3 % 80.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Cornell 32
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Terrance McBride 17  3-7 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 7
12  Kobe Dickson 14 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
5 Bryan Knapp 14 2-7 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0] 1 0 5
21 Riley Voss 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 1 0 3
22 Josh Warren 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
25 Dean Noll 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 4
3 Jimmy Boeheim 10 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0] 1 0 1 5
2 Marcus Filien 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 1 2
4 Greg Dolan 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
32 Noah Gear 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-31 4-5 0-0 3-10 13 5 4 6 4 4 32
45.2 % 80.0 % NaN
Penn 43
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Brodeur, AJ 18 6-7 1-1 2-2 2-6 8 0] 5 0 0 0 15
14  Martz, Max 19 4-7 1-3 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 2 0 1 9
0] Betley, Ryan 17 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0] 2 0 0 1 3
12 Goodman, Devon 20 3-6 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 2 1 0 7
11 Monroe, Lucas 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 6] 6] 0 0
3 Dingle, Jordan 11 34 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 9
24 Simmons, Jarrod 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
13  Scott, Eddie 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-33 6-15 34 7-14 21 2 11 5 1 3 43

51.5% 40.0% 75.0%



VISITORS: Cornell

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn

MISS JUMPER by KNAPP,BRYAN
REBOUND OFF by KNAPP,BRYAN

MISS LAYUP by DICKSON,KOBE

STEAL by DICKSON,KOBE
TURNOVER by VOSS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WARREN,JOSH

FOUL by VOSS,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by VOSS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by VOSS,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by KNAPP,BRYAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE
ASSIST by WARREN,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by DICKSON,KOBE

GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE

REBOUND DEF by KNAPP,BRYAN
MISS JUMPER by KNAPP,BRYAN
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE
MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE

GOOD 3PTR by KNAPP,BRYAN
ASSIST by VOSS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,KOBE
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JOSH

FOUL by DICKSON,KOBE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
SUB IN by FILIEN,MARCUS
SUB OUT by DICKSON,KOBE
SUB OUT by VOSS,RILEY

19:34
19:19
19:17
19:10
18:52
18:52
18:41
18:41
18:35

18:11
17:51
17:51
17:51
17:39

17:28
17:15

17:06

16:52
16:39
16:23
16:01
15:30
14:54

14:31

14:17

14:01
13:36

13:14

12:55
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42

2-0

2-1
2-2

2-4

5-4

ST

5-10

8-10

8-12
11-12

V2

Vi

H2

Vi

H2

H5

H2

H4
H1

TURNOVER by MONROE,LUCAS

FOUL by BETLEY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BETLEY,RYAN
TURNOVER by MONROE,LUCAS

STEAL by GOODMAN,DEVON
MISS 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN

GOOD FT by MONROE,LUCAS
GOOD FT by MONROE,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by MARTZ,MAX
MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,MAX

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,LUCAS
GOOD JUMPER by BRODEUR,AJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by BETLEY,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by BRODEUR,AJ

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,LUCAS
GOOD 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN
ASSIST by BRODEUR,AJ

MISS 3PTR by BRODEUR,AJ

REBOUND DEF by MARTZ,MAX
GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,DEVON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,MAX

REBOUND DEF by BETLEY,RYAN

SUB IN by DINGLE,JORDAN
SUB IN by SCOTT,EDDIE
SUB IN by SIMMONS,JARROD
SUB OUT by BETLEY,RYAN
SUB OUT by BRODEUR,AJ
SUB OUT by MONROE,LUCAS



12:26 MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,TERRANCE --

TURNOVER by TEAM 11:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54
11:38 MISS 3PTR by DINGLE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by KNAPP,BRYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE 11:20 13-12 V1
11:05 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY --
MISS 3PTR by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 10:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTZ,MAX
10:39 13-14 H1 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,JARROD(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE 10:25 16-14 V2

10:02 16-16 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,JARROD(in the paint)
FOUL by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 10:02

10:02 16-17 H1 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,JARROD
SUB IN by DOLAN,GREG 10:02
SUB IN by DICKSON,KOBE 10:02
SUB OUT by KNAPP,BRYAN 10:02
SUB OUT by WARREN,JOSH 10:02

10:02 SUB IN by BRODEUR,AJ

10:02 SUB IN by BETLEY,RYAN

10:02 SUB OUT by MARTZ,MAX

10:02 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JARROD
MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,EDDIE
09:22 16-20 H4 GOOD 3PTR by DINGLE,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by BRODEUR,AJ

MISS JUMPER by DOLAN,GREG 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BRODEUR,AJ
08:37 MISS 3PTR by DINGLE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by FILIEN,MARCUS --
TURNOVER by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE 08:28
SUB IN by NOLL,DEAN 08:28
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE 08:28
08:11 MISS 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by DOLAN,GREG --
GOOD JUMPER by DICKSON,KOBE(in the paint) 07:59 18-20 H2
FOUL by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 07:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41
07:41 18-21 H3 GOOD FT by SCOTT,EDDIE
07:41 MISS FT by SCOTT,EDDIE
SUB IN by KNAPP,BRYAN 07:41
SUB IN by WARREN,JOSH 07:41
SUB OUT by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 07:41
07:41 SUB IN by MONROE,LUCAS
07:41 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by FILIEN,MARCUS --
TURNOVER by WARREN,JOSH 07:17
07:17 STEAL by MONROE,LUCAS

07:11 18-23 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BETLEY,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DINGLE,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by NOLL,DEAN 06:56 20-23 H3
06:36 20-25 H5 GOOD DUNK by MONROE,LUCAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DINGLE,JORDAN

TURNOVER by WARREN,JOSH 06:22
06:22 STEAL by BRODEUR,AJ
06:09 TURNOVER by DINGLE,JORDAN
STEAL by FILIEN,MARCUS 06:09
TURNOVER by FILIEN,MARCUS 06:09
SUB OUT by DOLAN,GREG 06:09

06:09 SUB IN by MARTZ,MAX



06:09 SUB OUT by SCOTT,EDDIE
06:03 MISS LAYUP by DINGLE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by NOLL,DEAN 05:52 23-25 H2
ASSIST by KNAPP,BRYAN --

05:31 MISS LAYUP by MONROE,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE 05:30
SUB OUT by FILIEN,MARCUS 05:30
05:30 SUB IN by GOODMAN,DEVON
05:30 SUB IN by SCOTT,EDDIE
05:30 SUB OUT by DINGLE,JORDAN
05:30 SUB OUT by BETLEY,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by DICKSON,KOBE 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:50 MISS JUMPER by MARTZ,MAX
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,KOBE(in the paint) 04:36 25-25
04:07 25-27 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,EDDIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NOLL,DEAN 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,DEVON
03:25 25-30 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MARTZ,MAX(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by GOODMAN,DEVON

GOOD LAYUP by NOLL,DEAN(in the paint) 03:10 27-30 H3
ASSIST by WARREN,JOSH --
02:47 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,EDDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BRODEUR,AJ
02:42 TURNOVER by SCOTT,EDDIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:42
SUB IN by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 02:42
SUB OUT by WARREN,JOSH 02:42
02:42 SUB IN by BETLEY,RYAN
02:42 SUB OUT by MONROE,LUCAS
TURNOVER by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 02:31
02:16 27-32 H5 GOOD JUMPER by BRODEUR,AJ(in the paint)
02:03 FOUL by BRODEUR,AJ
GOOD FT by DICKSON,KOBE 02:03 28-32 H4
MISS FT by DICKSON,KOBE 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,EDDIE
01:43 MISS JUMPER by BRODEUR,AJ
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,TERRANCE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE 01:20 30-32 H2
00:58 MISS 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
GOOD JUMPER by BOEHEIM,JIMMY (in the paint) 00:41 32-32

00:12 32-35 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN
-- ASSIST by GOODMAN,DEVON
MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BETLEY,RYAN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn

MISS JUMPER by KNAPP,BRYAN 19:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BRODEUR,AJ
19:22 32-37 H5 GOOD DUNK by BRODEUR,AJ(in the paint)
== ASSIST by GOODMAN,DEVON
GOOD 3PTR by VOSS,RILEY 18:50 35-37 H2
ASSIST by WARREN,JOSH ==
18:32 MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,DEVON



REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KNAPP,BRYAN

GOOD 3PTR by KNAPP,BRYAN
ASSIST by DICKSON,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by KNAPP,BRYAN
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JOSH

BLOCK by VOSS,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE

MISS JUMPER by KNAPP,BRYAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
SUB OUT by VOSS,RILEY

TURNOVER by DICKSON,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
MISS JUMPER by BOEHEIM,JIMMY

GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,KOBE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCBRIDE,TERRANCE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by FILIEN,MARCUS

SUB OUT by WARREN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE

SUB IN by DOLAN,GREG

SUB OUT by KNAPP,BRYAN

GOOD JUMPER by FILIEN,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
MISS LAYUP by BOEHEIM,JIMMY

MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE

37-37
37-40

37-43

40-43

40-45

40-47

40-49
42-49

44-49

44-52

H3

H 6

H3

H5

H7

H9
H7

H5

H8

GOOD 3PTR by BRODEUR,AJ
ASSIST by MONROE,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,LUCAS
GOOD 3PTR by MARTZ,MAX
ASSIST by BETLEY,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,MAX

REBOUND DEF by BRODEUR,AJ
MISS LAYUP by GOODMAN,DEVON

REBOUND OFF by MARTZ,MAX
GOOD LAYUP by MARTZ,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BETLEY,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by MARTZ,MAX

REBOUND OFF by BRODEUR,AJ

GOOD JUMPER by BRODEUR,AJ(in the paint)

BLOCK by GOODMAN,DEVON

SUB IN by SCOTT,EDDIE
SUB IN by DINGLE,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MARTZ,MAX
SUB OUT by MONROE,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by BRODEUR,AJ
GOOD JUMPER by GOODMAN,DEVON(in the paint)

SUB IN by MARTZ,MAX
SUB OUT by SCOTT,EDDIE
MISS 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN

FOUL by DINGLE,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BRODEUR,AJ
MISS LAYUP by BETLEY,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by BRODEUR,AJ
GOOD 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN
ASSIST by BRODEUR,AJ



-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,DEVON
12:13 44-55 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DINGLE,JORDAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by GOODMAN,DEVON

MISS LAYUP by DOLAN,GREG 11:53
= REBOUND DEF by DINGLE,JORDAN
FOUL by DICKSON,KOBE 11:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:36
11:36 TURNOVER by MARTZ,MAX
STEAL by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 11:36
SUB IN by NOLL,DEAN 11:36
SUB IN by WARREN,JOSH 11:36
SUB OUT by DICKSON,KOBE 11:36
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE 11:36
11:36 SUB IN by SIMMONS,JARROD
11:36 SUB IN by SCOTT,EDDIE
11:36 SUB OUT by BETLEY,RYAN
11:36 SUB OUT by BRODEUR,AJ
GOOD LAYUP by BOEHEIM,JIMMY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:31 46-55 H 9
11:08 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,EDDIE
- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,JARROD
11:04 MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,DEVON
- REBOUND OFF by MARTZ,MAX
11:00 MISS LAYUP by MARTZ,MAX
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JOSH -
MISS LAYUP by DOLAN,GREG 10:41
- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,EDDIE
10:18 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,JARROD
BLOCK by WARREN,JOSH 10:18
REBOUND DEF by NOLL,DEAN =
GOOD JUMPER by NOLL,DEAN(in the paint) 10:07 48-55 H7
09:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by KNAPP,BRYAN 09:56
SUB OUT by DOLAN,GREG 09:56
09:56 SUB IN by BRODEUR,AJ
09:56 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JARROD

09:38 48-58 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DINGLE,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by BRODEUR,AJ
GOOD LAYUP by NOLL,DEAN(in the paint) 09:24 50-58 HS8
09:00 50-60 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BRODEUR,AJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOODMAN,DEVON

FOUL by NOLL,DEAN 08:44
TURNOVER by NOLL,DEAN 08:44
SUB IN by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE 08:44
SUB OUT by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 08:44
08:44 SUB IN by BETLEY,RYAN
08:44 SUB OUT by SCOTT,EDDIE
08:25 TURNOVER by MARTZ,MAX
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,TERRANCE(in the paint) 08:11 52-60 HS8
07:51 52-62 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,DEVON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KNAPP,BRYAN 07:36 54-62 HS8
FOUL by KNAPP,BRYAN 07:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16

07:16 54-63 H9 GOOD FT by BRODEUR,AJ
07:16 54-64 H 10 GOOD FT by BRODEUR,AJ

SUB IN by DICKSON,KOBE 07:16
SUB OUT by FILIEN,MARCUS 07:16
07:16 SUB IN by SCOTT,EDDIE
07:16 SUB OUT by DINGLE,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by KNAPP,BRYAN 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,EDDIE
06:38 54-66 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MARTZ,MAX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRODEUR,AJ



06:26 FOUL by MARTZ,MAX
MISS JUMPER by KNAPP,BRYAN 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BRODEUR,AJ
05:45 MISS JUMPER by BRODEUR,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTZ,MAX
05:39 54-68 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MARTZ,MAX
GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE 05:29 57-68 H11
05:03 57-70 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BRODEUR,AJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BETLEY,RYAN

TURNOVER by NOLL,DEAN 04:50

SUB IN by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 04:50

SUB OUT by NOLL,DEAN 04:50
04:50 SUB IN by DINGLE,JORDAN
04:50 SUB OUT by SCOTT,EDDIE
04:26 TURNOVER by GOODMAN,DEVON

STEAL by MCBRIDE,TERRANCE 04:26

MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE 04:16

REBOUND OFF by WARREN,JOSH --

TURNOVER by WARREN,JOSH 04:11
04:11 STEAL by DINGLE,JORDAN
04:07 MISS LAYUP by DINGLE,JORDAN

BLOCK by KNAPP,BRYAN 04:07

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,TERRANCE --

GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,KOBE(in the paint) 03:52 59-70 H11

ASSIST by WARREN,JOSH --
03:34 59-73 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DINGLE,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by BRODEUR,AJ
MISS JUMPER by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BRODEUR,AJ
02:49 59-75 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BRODEUR,AJ(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:41
SUB IN by DOLAN,GREG 02:41
SUB OUT by KNAPP,BRYAN 02:41
02:41 SUB IN by SCOTT,EDDIE
02:41 SUB OUT by DINGLE,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,JOSH 02:28
REBOUND OFF by DICKSON,KOBE --
GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,KOBE(in the paint) 02:24 61-75 H14
FOUL by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 02:15
02:15 61-76 H 15 GOOD FT by GOODMAN,DEVON
02:15 MISS FT by GOODMAN,DEVON
SUB IN by NOLL,DEAN 02:15
SUB OUT by DOLAN,GREG 02:15
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 01:55 64-76 H12
01:44 MISS 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY --
TURNOVER by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 01:35
01:35 STEAL by MARTZ,MAX
FOUL by MCBRIDE,TERRANCE 01:28
SUB IN by FILIEN,MARCUS 01:28
SUB IN by GEAR,NOAH 01:28
SUB OUT by BOEHEIM,JIMMY 01:28
SUB OUT by DICKSON,KOBE 01:28
01:28 SUB IN by DINGLE,JORDAN
01:28 SUB OUT by SCOTT,EDDIE

01:14 64-78 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,DEVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRODEUR,AJ
MISS JUMPER by NOLL,DEAN 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DINGLE,JORDAN
00:53 TURNOVER by DINGLE,JORDAN



STEAL by NOLL,DEAN
TURNOVER by MCBRIDE,TERRANCE

BLOCK by NOLL,DEAN

STEAL by FILIEN,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE, TERRANCE

00:53
00:46
00:46
00:42
00:42

00:35
00:35
00:30

STEAL by BETLEY,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by BETLEY,RYAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by GOODMAN,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by BETLEY,RYAN



